aforesaid facilities as shall be necessary for the use, maintenance and enjoyment of his 

Lot. 

SECTION III 

LOT AREA AND WIDTH 

No building shall be erected on any Lot having a width of less than seventy feet 

(70’) at the minimum building setback line, nor shall any dwelling be built on any Lot 

having an area of less than Eight Thousand Four Hundred (8,400) square feet.  The 

restrictions contained in this section shall not apply to any Lot shown on the plan of J.V. 

Burkes & Associates, Inc. for the Property dated May 30, 1996 if any such Lot does not 

meet these minimums as of May 30, 1996.  

SECTION IV

[...]

minimum of twenty-five feet (25’) from the rear Property line.  Garages shall be 

minimum of five feet (5’) from the rear Property line or servitude line. 

SECTION VI 

DWELLING COST, SIZE AND GARAGE 

Buildings shall not exceed two (2) stories in height.  Dwellings shall not contain 

less that one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet of heated and cooled living space 

for a one-story dwelling, nor less than one thousand four hundred (1,400) square feet of 

heated and cooled living space for a two-story dwelling.  All structures shall include a 

detached or attached enclosed garage for two (2) cars.  With the written approval of the 

Declarant, a one (1) car garage, a carport for one (1) or two (2) cars used in lieu of  a